Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: FPP-4807-11 PATENTS ONLY -VIA FAX: 571-273-0140

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2 None and address of copy thereof,
1 Toads LLC 5	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);
2 6	1) Name: Bi-Corticle LLC
3 7	Street Address: 1226 West Rowan Street
1.	City: Louisville
[* 8	City. Louisvine
	State/Country: Kentucky Zip: 40203
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Lip. 70203
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment	City;
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: January 1, 2008	Additional name/s & address/cs attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	I 163 M NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	specianment is being filed together with
A. Patent Application No(s).	assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/149,398	
(2)	(1)
(3)	(2)
Additional numbers att	(3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
	F. D. 1.6 JAN com a 445
Name: Frank P. Presta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Trainer, Fresta	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Channel Addition, Nilson C. 37-11-1 - To A	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Taken & Validerilye F.C.	deficiency in the fec(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any estached convince there
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	~ · -/
Name of Person Signing	P. Am la Mant 20 2000
Name of Person Signing Signi	March 30, 2009
Reg. No. 19,828	ature Date
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
roun named of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 022471 FRAME: 0639

Fax: 7038164100 Mar 30 2009 14:47

P. 02

4807-11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOADS LLC, a limited liability company of Kentucky, of 1226 West Rowan Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 is the owner of an invention entitled "ANCHOR APPARATUS FOR ORTHODONTIC APPLIANCES" which is the subject of Patent Application Serial No. 12/149398 filed on April 30, 2008, in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Bi-Corticle LLC, a limited liability company of Kentucky, of 1226 West Rowan Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40203 is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TOADS LLC does hereby assign unto said Bi-Corticle LLC all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the above-identified patent application, and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said patent application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2008.

TOADS LLC

Date: 03-25-2009

REEL: 022471 FRAME: 0640